DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES - FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023

SUMMARY OF STATE & COUNTIES - ILLINOIS

LOCAL UNIT OF GOVERNMENT

ADAMS COUNTY
ALEXANDER COUNTY
BOND COUNTY
BROWN COUNTY
BUREAU COUNTY
CALHOUN COUNTY
CARROLL COUNTY
CASS COUNTY
CLINTON COUNTY
COOK COUNTY
FAYETTE COUNTY
FRANKLIN COUNTY
FULTON COUNTY
GALLATIN COUNTY
GREENE COUNTY
GRUNDY COUNTY
HARDIN COUNTY
HENDERSON COUNTY
JACKSON COUNTY
JEFFERSON COUNTY
JERSEY COUNTY
JO DAVIESS COUNTY
JOHNSON COUNTY
LA SALLE COUNTY
LIVINGSTON COUNTY
MACON COUNTY
MADISON COUNTY
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TOTAL PD THIS FY

$33,279
$83,925
$5,704
$0

$186
$56,730
$33,962
$164
$79,197
$447
$71,205
$59,293
$117
$35,249
$110
$479
$85,559
$9,321
$149,716
$64,440
$33,789
$22,785
$8,130
$501
$192

$0
$12,711

TOTAL
ACRES

10,572
27,213
1,812
12

59
18,022
10,789
52
25,159
142
22,620
18,836
37
11,428
35

152
28,064
2,961
48,956
20,471
10,734
7,238
18,081
159

61

0
4,038



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES - FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023

SUMMARY OF STATE & COUNTIES - ILLINOIS

LOCAL UNIT OF GOVERNMENT

MASSAC COUNTY
MERCER COUNTY
MOULTRIE COUNTY
OGLE COUNTY
PEORIA COUNTY
PIKE COUNTY
POPE COUNTY
PULASKI COUNTY
RANDOLPH COUNTY
ROCK ISLAND COUNTY
SALINE COUNTY
SANGAMON COUNTY
SHELBY COUNTY
TAZEWELL COUNTY
UNION COUNTY
WHITESIDE COUNTY
WILL COUNTY
WILLIAMSON COUNTY
TOTAL
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TOTAL PD THIS FY

$8,268
$14,017
$54,713
$0

$107
$19,130
$281,538
$935
$1,363
$19,593
$43,722
$142
$53,379
$3,627
$114,940
$9,632
$8,417
$1,011

$1,481,725

TOTAL
ACRES

2,682
4,453
17,381
0

34
6,077
91,285
297
433
6,224
14,176
45
16,957
1,152
37,275
3,060
18,717
328
508,279



