## DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES - FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023 SUMMARY OF STATE & COUNTIES - ILLINOIS

LOCAL UNIT OF GOVERNMENT	TOTAL PD THIS FY	TOTAL ACRES
ADAMS COUNTY	\$33,279	10,572
ALEXANDER COUNTY	\$83,925	27,213
BOND COUNTY	\$5,704	1,812
BROWN COUNTY	\$0	12
BUREAU COUNTY	\$186	59
CALHOUN COUNTY	\$56,730	18,022
CARROLL COUNTY	\$33,962	10,789
CASS COUNTY	\$164	52
CLINTON COUNTY	\$79,197	25,159
COOK COUNTY	\$447	142
FAYETTE COUNTY	\$71,205	22,620
FRANKLIN COUNTY	\$59,293	18,836
FULTON COUNTY	\$117	37
GALLATIN COUNTY	\$35,249	11,428
GREENE COUNTY	\$110	35
GRUNDY COUNTY	\$479	152
HARDIN COUNTY	\$85,559	28,064
HENDERSON COUNTY	\$9,321	2,961
JACKSON COUNTY	\$149,716	48,956
JEFFERSON COUNTY	\$64,440	20,471
JERSEY COUNTY	\$33,789	10,734
JO DAVIESS COUNTY	\$22,785	7,238
JOHNSON COUNTY	\$8,130	18,081
LA SALLE COUNTY	\$501	159
LIVINGSTON COUNTY	\$192	61
MACON COUNTY	\$0	0
MADISON COUNTY	\$12,711	4,038

## DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES - FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023 SUMMARY OF STATE & COUNTIES - ILLINOIS

LOCAL UNIT OF GOVERNMENT	TOTAL PD THIS FY	TOTAL ACRES
MASSAC COUNTY	\$8,268	2,682
MERCER COUNTY	\$14,017	4,453
MOULTRIE COUNTY	\$54,713	17,381
OGLE COUNTY	\$0	0
PEORIA COUNTY	\$107	34
PIKE COUNTY	\$19,130	6,077
POPE COUNTY	\$281,538	91,285
PULASKI COUNTY	\$935	297
RANDOLPH COUNTY	\$1,363	433
ROCK ISLAND COUNTY	\$19,593	6,224
SALINE COUNTY	\$43,722	14,176
SANGAMON COUNTY	\$142	45
SHELBY COUNTY	\$53,379	16,957
TAZEWELL COUNTY	\$3,627	1,152
UNION COUNTY	\$114,940	37,275
WHITESIDE COUNTY	\$9,632	3,060
WILL COUNTY	\$8,417	18,717
WILLIAMSON COUNTY	\$1,011	328
TOTAL	\$1,481,725	508,279